

MTBA Gravity Cup Rd1 Thredbo

Rank	Bib	Name		Seeding	Final	Gap	GapLeader
Elite Male							
1	2	Troy Brosnan	SA	5:39.06	5:31.54		
2	74	Sam Hill	WA	5:48.42	5:33.87	2.33	2.33
3	11	Jared Graves	QLD	5:37.74	5:34.63	0.76	3.09
4	26	Ben Cory	ACT	5:40.28	5:38.76	4.13	7.22
5	1	Rhys Atkinson	NSW	5:52.79	5:42.15	3.39	10.61
6	15	Graeme Mudd	NSW	5:52.95	5:42.82	0.67	11.28
7	5	Ben Power	QLD	5:53.72	5:44.23	1.41	12.69
8	3	Rick Boyer	NSW	6:02.62	5:44.30	0.07	12.76
9	58	Brendan Moon	NSW	5:55.56	5:46.79	2.49	15.25
10	72	Cody Eichorn	NSW	6:02.60	5:47.15	0.36	15.61
11	7	Phillip Piazza	NSW	5:57.50	5:48.45	1.30	16.91
12	8	Cillian Kennedy	NSW	5:56.51	5:49.37	0.92	17.83
13	6	Kaine Cannan	TAS	5:49.33	5:49.65	0.28	18.11
14	23	Lindsay Klein	QLD	5:53.71	5:50.12	0.47	18.58
15	51	Daniel Lavis	NSW	6:01.96	5:50.61	0.49	19.07
16	36	Mark Conliffe	NSW	6:04.67	5:51.36	0.75	19.82
17	68	Alex Swann	VIC	5:57.59	5:51.40	0.04	19.86
18	19	Charlton Durie	NSW	5:58.28	5:52.62	1.22	21.08
19	12	Jesse Beare	QLD	5:58.64	5:52.84	0.22	21.30
20	43	Doug Dunn	NSW	5:52.63	5:52.96	0.12	21.42
21	9	Marcus Fairbanks	VIC	6:00.01	5:53.41	0.45	21.87
22	31	Regan Arthur	NSW	5:58.98	5:53.77	0.36	22.23
23	13	Chris Barlin	NSW	6:04.28	5:53.96	0.19	22.42
24	14	Bruce Moir	NSW	6:07.37	5:54.00	0.04	22.46
25	63	Karl Peel	VIC	6:05.42	5:54.56	0.56	23.02
26	4	Timothy Eaton	ACT	5:54.38	5:55.30	0.74	23.76
27	17	Angus Maddern	SA	6:04.78	5:55.98	0.68	24.44
28	49	Jacob Hunter	VIC	6:02.08	5:56.11	0.13	24.57
29	62	Daniel Paine	NSW	7:47.61	5:56.30	0.19	24.76
30	46	Kent Hamilton	NSW	5:59.92	5:57.45	1.15	25.91
31	70	Lewis Winton	VIC	6:05.21	5:57.57	0.12	26.03
32	29	Steven Gebert	SA	6:08.06	5:57.62	0.05	26.08
33	20	Ben Goff	NSW	6:13.32	5:58.40	0.78	26.86
34	67	Adam Smithson	NSW	6:11.22	5:59.70	1.30	28.16
35	42	Damien Diskin	NSW	6:08.66	5:59.74	0.04	28.20
36	76	Hugh Mansfield	NSW	6:10.63	6:01.57	1.83	30.03
37	10	Aaron Oates	TAS	6:05.24	6:02.32	0.75	30.78
38	21	Liam Paiaro	QLD	6:00.82	6:03.28	0.96	31.74
39	18	Mathew Dodd	QLD	6:11.28	6:05.36	2.08	33.82
40	16	Ryan Connell	NSW	6:18.83	6:07.31	1.95	35.77
41	32	Luke Ball	WA	6:09.12	6:08.51	1.20	36.97
42	66	Nicholas Shields	NSW	6:20.15	6:10.69	2.18	39.15
43	41	Isaac Denny	QLD	6:12.76	6:11.39	0.70	39.85
44	60	Nathan Newell	SA	6:30.10	6:12.76	1.37	41.22
45	56	Lachlan McKillop	NSW	6:09.09	6:12.82	0.06	41.28
46	28	Ngari Jenkins	SA	6:30.61	6:13.74	0.92	42.20
47	37	Jarrad Connolly	NSW	6:07.91	6:13.75	0.01	42.21
48	73	Fabian Bill	VIC	6:09.23	6:14.04	0.29	42.50
49	39	Ben Crundwell	VIC	6:29.20	6:15.75	1.71	44.21
50	38	Kyle Coutts	VIC	6:18.55	6:16.22	0.47	44.68
51	54	Todd Madsen	WA	5:56.00	6:16.39	0.17	44.85
52	52	Benjamin Leslie	NSW	6:29.41	6:17.79	1.40	46.25
53	61	Nick Norton	SA	6:19.60	6:18.26	0.47	46.72
54	45	Geoff Grennan	QLD	6:13.89	6:20.76	2.50	49.22
55	34	Cameron Bradbury	SA	6:31.62	6:23.16	2.40	51.62
56=	33	Josh Bishop	NSW	6:33.07	6:23.88	0.72	52.34
56=	40	Michael Dargan	NSW	6:33.00	6:23.88	0.72	52.34
58	50	Kieran Jenkins	SA	6:26.00	6:23.90	0.02	52.36



MTBA Gravity Cup Rd1 Thredbo

Rank	Bib	Name		Seeding	Final	Gap	GapLeader	
Elite Male								
59	71	Kye Hore	ACT	6:29.18	6:25.80	1.90	54.26	
60	24	Nathan Murphy	VIC	6:20.09	6:26.19	0.39	54.65	GU Energy All4Bikes MTBPicsOnline
61	47	Darren Hobby	SA	6:28.42	6:26.37	0.18	54.83	
62	69	Dean White	NSW	6:23.02	6:27.19	0.82	55.65	
63	44	Bradley Earl	SA	6:24.71	6:30.52	3.33	58.98	BRE Pro Service
64	22	Oscar Ottesen	ACT	6:35.55	6:30.97	0.45	59.43	
65	65	Mathew Rowland	NSW	6:46.12	6:41.15	10.18	1:09.61	
66	59	Zenon Murtagh	NSW	7:11.86	6:43.03	1.88	1:11.49	
67	48	Zach Hoskin	QLD	6:39.73	6:43.98	0.95	1:12.44	
68	27	Ben Morrison	ACT	6:16.70	8:15.37	1:31.39	2:43.83	
69	35	Ricky Clarke	VIC	6:06.20	10:07.58	1:52.21	4:36.04	Trailmix-Procon Racing
70	57	James Mercer	ACT	6:35.03			1:03.49	
71	30	Luke Adams	SA	6:51.62		16.59	1:20.08	Zumbi Cycles SMX Optics Epic Actio
Did not finish								
	64	Louis Pijpers	QLD					
Did not start								
	25	Michael Manning	QLD					
	53	Daniel Macmunn	VIC					
	75	Sam Brownlie	VIC					
Elite Female								
1	7	Tracey Hannah	QLD	6:14.81	6:15.73			
2	4	Claire Whiteman	ACT	7:10.77	6:56.24	40.51	40.51	Onya Bike Belconnen and Civic
3	5	Michelle Crisp	NSW	6:53.69	6:59.05	2.81	43.32	
4	2	Holly Baarspul	WA	9:36.72	7:25.46	26.41	1:09.73	KONA FACTORY TEAM, SRAM, ROCK
5	10	Trudy Nicholas	ACT	7:31.31	7:27.98	2.52	1:12.25	Jet Black Products, Six Six one, Pivo
6	9	Philippa Rostan	NSW	7:44.87	7:55.33	27.35	1:39.60	
Did not start								
	3	Genevieve McKew	NSW					

MTBA Gravity Cup Rd1 Thredbo

Rank	Bib	Name		Seeding	Final	Gap	GapLeader	
Under 19 Male								
1	256	Joey Vejvoda	NSW	5:45.08	5:44.66			
2	203	Thomas Crimmins	NSW	5:49.16	5:45.34	0.68	0.68	Sacred Ride, Intense, Sram, RockSho
3	201	Connor Fearon	SA	10:15.71	5:49.13	3.79	4.47	Kona Factory Team, Fox Head, Adid
4	222	Jack Moir	NSW	5:52.63	5:53.69	4.56	9.03	Giant Bikes Kempsey Bikeshop KWT
5	209	Henry Blake	SA	9:29.74	5:55.05	1.36	10.39	CWR BOXXER ZERO DE TEAM Mitcha
6	206	Brent Smith	NSW	5:51.38	5:55.25	0.20	10.59	TWE Wheelsets / Knolly Bikes / End
7	217	Conor Bullard	ACT	5:56.93	5:55.58	0.33	10.92	Bilt Bikes
8	211	David McMillan	ACT	5:47.65	5:58.00	2.42	13.34	Specialized Bicycle Components (AU
9	257	Luke Ellison	NT	5:57.35	5:58.34	0.34	13.68	
10	214	Trent Piribauer	VIC	5:52.13	6:03.59	5.25	18.93	Pinnar design, Santa Cruz
11	221	Angus McCarthy	ACT	6:00.10	6:03.87	0.28	19.21	OnyaBike Belconnen and Civic ODI G
12	207	Brent Capel	TAS	6:09.01	6:04.54	0.67	19.88	ulverstone bikes
13	208	Lachlan McLaren	QLD		6:04.62	0.08	19.96	Banshee Bikes, Edge Cycles LKI
14	218	Cameron Ryan	SA	6:07.52	6:04.66	0.04	20.00	2624 bikes Kila Industries
15	212	Nicolas Bohle	NSW	6:00.86	6:06.48	1.82	21.82	The Bike Shed Mortdale, www.adam
16	204	Peter Knott	QLD	5:57.52	6:06.67	0.19	22.01	Crank'd Cycles, Loosekid Industries,
17	225	Lyndon Nugent	NSW	6:04.84	6:06.80	0.13	22.14	spy optics assisted by bellys bikes
18	205	Liam Towers	NSW	5:59.98	6:07.11	0.31	22.45	Spearman Cycles, Wollongong Gian
19	223	Max Hughes	ACT	6:12.34	6:10.75	3.64	26.09	Bilt Bikes, DH Direct, Imperial, Schu
20	219	Daniel Bender	NSW	6:06.58	6:11.54	0.79	26.88	Insane Cycles SMX Optics Santacruz
21	226	Elijah Marinov	NSW	6:15.03	6:12.84	1.30	28.18	Bike Edge [Wodonga]
22	237	Angus Jackson	VIC	6:18.42	6:14.80	1.96	30.14	Bike Barn Scott Goggles
23	250	Mitchell Scott	NSW	6:14.41	6:15.46	0.66	30.80	
24	210	Jai Motherwell	VIC	6:41.32	6:16.89	1.43	32.23	Yarra Valley Cycles
25	255	Jacob Walker	NSW	6:29.86	6:18.53	1.64	33.87	
26	241	Gary McIvor	NSW	6:22.41	6:19.64	1.11	34.98	
27	245	James Murphy	NSW	6:10.51	6:20.75	1.11	36.09	Mullumbimby Motorcycles
28	239	Mitchell Kristiansen	ACT	6:16.47	6:21.23	0.48	36.57	
29	215	Wade Budden	NSW	6:14.60	6:22.53	1.30	37.87	Drift Bikes
30	213	Oliver Zwar	VIC	6:17.62	6:23.48	0.95	38.82	
31	224	Josh Mitchell	VIC	6:44.96	6:25.23	1.75	40.57	Total Rush, Wheel Demon
32	247	Hayden Poptie	QLD	6:15.19	6:25.89	0.66	41.23	taylor cycles, nema international an
33	258	Liam Fallum	VIC	6:27.14	6:28.12	2.23	43.46	
34	253	Remy Adderton	TAS	6:36.49	6:28.38	0.26	43.72	
35	243	Daniel Mikic	NSW	6:15.45	6:28.44	0.06	43.78	
36	228	Mackenzie Baker	NSW	6:30.56	6:28.69	0.25	44.03	downhill distributions the booner b
37	252	Bradley Trembath	SA	6:27.65	6:31.31	2.62	46.65	
38	220	Daniel Campbell	QLD	6:28.45	6:33.37	2.06	48.71	Palm Beach SuperCycles
39	244	Loughlin Murphy	QLD	6:29.94	6:36.26	2.89	51.60	
40	229	Tyler Blamey	NSW	6:26.91	6:36.56	0.30	51.90	Argonauts Tree & Timber Service, C
41	248	Harrison Reibelt	QLD	6:37.99	6:38.03	1.47	53.37	
42	230	Liam Daley	NSW		6:38.37	0.34	53.71	
43	254	McKinlay West-Moore	VIC	6:27.57	6:39.78	1.41	55.12	
44	240	Charles Martindale	SA	6:30.07	6:39.80	0.02	55.14	
45	238	Nicholas Johnson	QLD	6:46.60	6:51.45	11.65	1:06.79	
46	232	Michael Hanrahan	NSW	6:57.60	6:53.52	2.07	1:08.86	MICKDAWG RACING GEOFF HARRIS
47	251	Luke Simpson	NSW	6:19.01	6:55.77	2.25	1:11.11	
48	235	Aaron Hunt	NSW	6:53.67	6:56.63	0.86	1:11.97	
49	234	Austen Hawkins	VIC	6:51.92	6:59.46	2.83	1:14.80	
50	242	Alexander McKinlay	ACT	7:09.08	7:03.29	3.83	1:18.63	
51	231	Adam Dickson	NSW	7:02.71	7:18.95	15.66	1:34.29	
52	246	Patrick Neville	NSW	8:34.93	8:51.77	1:32.82	3:07.11	
53	202	Dean Lucas	VIC	5:56.84	12:15.00	3:23.23	6:30.34	Bike Edge Wodonga
54	249	Sam Rohdman	QLD	6:40.14	17:56.12	5:41.12	12:11.46	
55	227	Jake Adams	SA	6:31.55			46.89	Zumbi Cycles SMX Optics Epic Actio
56	216	Alex Freeman	VIC	6:32.40		0.85	47.74	
57	233	Geoff Harris	NSW	6:53.65		21.25	1:08.99	

MTBA Gravity Cup Rd1 Thredbo

Rank	Bib	Name		Seeding	Final	Gap	GapLeader
Under 19 Female							
1	202	Danielle Beecroft	NSW	6:40.63	6:54.70		CRAFTWORKS BIKES , FICEDA MOTO
2	204	Ella Scanlan-Bloor	NSW	8:22.81	8:21.03	1:26.33	1:26.33
3	203	Gemma Greentree	NSW	10:33.63	10:32.41	2:11.38	3:37.71